
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-257

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: AVIATION DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:2/25/2020 2/25/2020

Title: A. MOTION TO APPROVE Third Amendment to the Food and Beverage Concession Agreement
between Host International, Inc., and Broward County allowing Host International, Inc., to increase the
mark up of street pricing from 10% to 11% to mitigate the increased living wage costs; and authorize
the Mayor and Clerk to execute.

ACTION:  (T-10:32 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Vice-Mayor Geller voted in the affirmative telephonically.

B. MOTION TO APPROVE Fifth Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Food and Beverage
Concession Agreement between Lauderdale F&B Partners and Broward County to allow Lauderdale
F&B Partners to increase the mark up of street pricing from 10% to 11% to mitigate the increased
living wage costs; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute.

ACTION:  (T-10:32 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Vice-Mayor Geller voted in the affirmative telephonically.

C. MOTION TO APPROVE Second Amendment to First Amended and Restated News and Gift
Concession Agreement between AMS South Florida, JV, and Broward County to allow AMS South
Florida, JV, to increase the mark up of street pricing from 10% to 11% to mitigate the increased living
wage costs; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute.

ACTION:  (T-10:32 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Vice-Mayor Geller voted in the affirmative telephonically.

D. MOTION TO APPROVE Second Amendment to First Amended and Restated News and Gift
Concession Agreement between Paradies-Broward, LLC., and Broward County to allow Paradies-
Broward, LLC., to increase the mark up of street pricing from 10% to 11% to mitigate the increased
living wage costs; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute.

ACTION:  (T-10:32 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Vice-Mayor Geller voted in the affirmative telephonically.

E. MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to First Amended and Restated Duty Free Concession
Agreement between Broward Duty Free, LLC., and Broward County to provide for a reduction in
privilege fees due to Broward County from Broward Duty Free, LLC., on the first $1,000,000 of annual
gross revenue from 17% to 9.37% for a five-year period; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to
execute.

ACTION:  (T-10:32 AM)  Approved.

VOTE:  9-0.  Vice-Mayor Geller voted in the affirmative telephonically.

Sponsors:

Broward County Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Host Agreement, 2. Exhibit 2 - F&B Partners Agreement, 3. Exhibit 3 - AMS Agreement,
4. Exhibit 4 - Paradies Agreement, 5. Exhibit 5 - Duty Free Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

File #: 20-257, Version: 1

Broward County Printed on 4/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

